FORM PTO-1594 (modified) (Rev. 03/01)

	U.S. DEPARTIMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 101901867	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	11.3101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Talaniaus Comparation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Telenisus Corporation Individual(s) Association	Name: Verisign, Inc. Internal
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 21355 Ridgetop Circle
Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Dulles State: VA ZIP: 20166
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership of:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership of:
⊠ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State:
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	representative designation is attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/759,784; 76/021,950; 76/171,569; 75/931,515; 76/160,770; 76/160,775; 76/205,020; 76/205,019; 76/087,161; 76/200,505	2,262,506 and 2,236,685
Additional numbers attached	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Adam D. Resnick, Esq.	7. 1	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 315.0		
	Internal Address:				
	PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP		Enclosed		
		8.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW		Deposit account number:		
7		_	501150		
	City: Washington State: DC \ ZIP: 20036		/A44L double_4		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature 75759784

11/20/2009/backership WHOW edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01 FC:481 02 FC:48Adam D. Resnick, Esq Name of Person Signing

11/21/01 Date

Adjustment date: 11/27/2001 DBYRNE 11/26/2001 AMMEDI 00000041 501450no.76158 ges incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that TELENISUS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business address of 1701 Golf Road, Tower 3, Suite 600, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008 ("Debtor") is obligated to VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation with an office at 21355 Ridgetop Circle, Dulles, Virginia 20166 ("Secured Party"), and has entered into a Security Agreement of even date (the "Agreement") in favor of the Secured Party. Pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Debtor's Obligations (as defined in the Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Debtor does hereby further assign to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party, subject to the provisions of the Agreement, a security interest in, the Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Debtor's Obligations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed by its duly authorized officer.

DEBTOR:

TELENISUS CORPORATION

(Name) MICHAEL D. MILLER

(Title) EUP & CFO

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this _____ day of

no verification, personally appeared the person above named person, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing on behalf of said Debtor and pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL HEMA DESAI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-24-2004

(continued on page 2) WASH1:218388: 23515-5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0051

ered <u>Mark</u> er	nc. TRI-SAGE	nc. BALANCING THE IMPOSSIBILIT Y OF ABSOLITE	SECURITY AGAINST THE ABSURDITY OF NONE AT	WEBSTRUCT n URE	WEBSTRUCT n URE with cube design
Registered Owner	Tri-Sage, Inc.	Tri-Sage, Inc.		Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation
Filing Date	1/22/1998	1/22/1998			
Registration Date	7/20/1999	4/6/1999		2/7/2001	2/7/2001
Registration No.	2,262,506 (International class 42)	2,236,685 (International class 42)		086657 (Illinois)	086658 (Illinois)

WASH1:218388:1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0052

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications of the Debtor

Mark TELENISUS BUILT FOR E- RUSINESS	BUILT FOR E- RUSINESS (Stylized)	7 X 24 X FOREVER	CIRCULAR STROKE DESIGN	CIRCULAR STROKE DESIGN & WORD	"TELENISUS" CUBE DESIGN with word	WEBSTRUCTURE (on right) CUBE DESIGN with word	(below) EVOLVING COMMUNICATIONS	WEBSTRUCTURE
Applicant Telenisus Corporation Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation	Telenisus Corporation
<u>Filing Date</u> 7/26/1999 4/10/2000	11/27/2000	2/29/2000	11/7/2000	11/7/2000	2/2/2001	2/2/2001	7/11/2000	1/26/2001
Application No. 75/759,784	76/171,569	75/931,515	76/160,770	76/160,775	76/205,020	76/205,019	76/087,161	76/200,505

WASH1:3587757:11: 29690-45

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/21/2001 REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0053